PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi KAWASHIMA	01/18/2012
Kazuki NAJIMA	01/18/2012
Yoshiki NAGATA	01/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI		
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho		
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8671		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13354923	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q127775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gudrun Harmon asst. to William H. Mandir

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q127775_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027569 FRAME: 0430

501793332

Docket No. Q127775

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Takashi Kawashima, Kazuki Najima and Yoshiki Nagata,					iki Nagata,
*****		all	of	Aichi	-Ken, Japan
hereinafter call	ed assignor(s), have invented ce	rtain improver	nents	
entitled:	NVERTER UI	VIT			
and executed a	n application	for Letters Patent	of the United S	tates of An	erica therefor on
January 18, 20					
(Application S	erial No.		filed on		.) and
office at 2-1, To hereinafter call	oyoda-Cho, l ed assignee,	<u> Kariya-Shi, Aichi-l</u>	<u>Ken, Japan ,</u> he entire right,	title, and in	which has a business
Now the	erefore, for v	aluable consideration	on, receipt who	ereof is here	by acknowledged,
assignee, its sucinvention disck under 35 U.S.C issue any Letter successors and	ccessors and psed therein: Silly, and less Patent granassigns; and eassignee in	assigns, the entire r for the United State I/we request the Dir nted upon the inven I/we will execute w	right, title and it is of America, it is of America, it is of the U. Ition set forth it is without further	interest in thincluding the S. Patent are the applicant the applicant considerations.	er to the above named the application and the le right to claim priority and Trademark Office to ation to the assignee, its on all papers deemed in when called upon to
Signed o	on the date (s	s) indicated beside r	my (our) signa	ture (s).	
1) Name:	Takashi Kau	<u>i kawashi ma</u>	Date:	January	18, 2012
2)		i Najima	Date:	January	18, 2012
Name: 3)		na <i>Naga ta</i> v	Date:	January	18, 2012
Name:	Yoshiki Naga		AVARPAZVI.	***************************************	

RECORDED: 01/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 027569 FRAME: 0431